Financial Management Report
This pack contains:
Summary of expenditure
Key Observations
Breakdown of ‘Other Income’
Bank Reconciliation

Detailed spend against budget
- Monthly breakdown of payments & receipts
Detailed breakdown of payments & receipts

Accounts Analysis - Budget compared to Actuals to end of November 2016 — Summary

Budget 1st qtr 2 gtr Oct Nov Actual to Balance

. date
Community 40,704 5,950.76 3,500.23 327.83 3,156.47 9,778.82 30,925
Cemetery 5,510 1,270.96 912;35 951.26 211.88 3,134.57 2,375
Enviror_lment 9,232 3,031.36 1,876.71 287.05 144 .88 5,205.12_ 4,027
P&P 165,147 31,315,58 | 43,004.90 | 12,628.10 7,567.76 26,948.58 78,198
TOTAL. 220,593 41,568.66 49,294,19 | 14,204.24 | 11,080,99 | 105,067.09 129,730
Capital/Projects 41,500 662.20 7,037.67 3,889.33 150.00 11,589.20 29,911
Total Income l 247,593 | 230,585.66 9,194.95 1,684.76 1,610.46 | 241,465.37 6,128

-Key observations:

o Total Expenditure in November was £11,969.99
e Total income in November was £1,610.46

In the first 8 months (66.6% of year) we have spent 51.4% of the expenditure budget & received
97.5% of income budget but include a grant of £6060 for additional Neighbourhood Plan work.

Income reoewed under the ‘Other heading since 1 Apn[ 2016 £1649 10 _

_~‘N0;,J.; Date’ Descnpnon .Other gl . -ffilDescnpuon €€ ;;‘”1:;Q““
72070 18/04/2016 Public - photocopying 3.50 T2076 18/04/2016 Clir Poulton - Mayor Event 40.00
12115 10/06/2016 | Clir Wakefield - Badge 72.00 T2131 | 16/06/2016 | CllIr Crltchley - Mayor's Fund 450.00
12149 29/06/2016 | GM Bondi - Badge 72.00 T2157 | 13/07/2016 | Kash 22 Mayor's Charity 100.00
72233 18/11/2016 | Public - photocopying 1.60 T2158 | 13/07/2016 | Public Mayor's Charity Stall 30.00
T2234 18/11/2016 | Wreath B Bees’ 17.00 T2180 | 19/08/2016 | Donation to Mayor's Charity 70.00
T2235 | 18/11/2016 | Wreaths CWAC Clirs 35.00 72183 | 19/08/2016 | Donation to Mayor's Charity 300,00
201.10 72190 | 23/09/2016 | Donation to Mayor's Charity 18.00
72203 | 23/09/2016 | Donation to Mayor's Charity 50.00
T2209 | 14/10/2016 | Mayor's Fund Busy Bees 75.00
T2215 | 14/10/2016 | Mayor's Fund Mrs D Marsh 30.00
T2217 | 14/10/2016 | Mayor's Fund Donation 25.00
T2218 | 28/10/2016 | Rabbit Digital - MF Donation 50.00
T2224 | 28/10/2016 | Mayor's Fund Donation 50.00
T2225 | 28/10/2016 | Mayor's Fund Denation 60.00
T2232 | 18/11/2016 | Clir Critchley Mayor's Fund 20.00
T2237 | 18/11/2016 | V Manning - Mayor's Fund 20.00
1,448.00
Bank Reconciliation
Bank Reconciliation 30/11/2016 Bank Accounts
: ' Bank of Scotland 200,793.11
Balance b/f 140,902.39 Co-op Instant Access 50,033.01
Plus Reteipts 284,623.71 Co-operative Directplus 40,633,13
Less Payments -135,902.38 Less unpresented cheqgues -1,960.53
Balance ¢/f 289,623.72 Plus uncleared receipts 25.00
Petty Cash 100.00
289,623.72




Budget Month: November 2016

, Budget Balance of
Payments 20162017 Actual (o date) | Budget
Environment
1. Maintenance 7,000.00 4,375.24 2,624.76
2. Publications

Walks Leafiet 700.00 206.84 493.16
3. Tree Planting 300.00 0.00 300.00
Van, fuel & insurance 1,232.00 767.92 464.08
Environment Total 9,232.00 5,350.00 3,882.00
WW1 Committee 2,500.00 274.58 222547
Co'mmunity :
1. Maintenance 16,722.00 8,478.21 7,243.79
2. H&S 100.00 0.00 100.00
4, Street Furniture 1,000.00 | 1,315.00 -315.00
5. Rent and Rates 1,200.00 139.65 1,060.35
6. Xmas Lights 2,000.00 683.50 1,316.50
7. Celebrations 7
NY Eve 1,450.00 - 0.00 1,450.00
Christmas Festival 8,000.00 801.00 7.199.00
Over 70's 10,000.00 750.00 9,250.00
Van, fuel & insurance 1,232.00 767.93 464 .07
Community Total 40,704.00 12,835.29 27,768.71.
Cemetery Sub-Committee :
Rents, Rates & Services 2,248.00 1,265.60 982.40
Maintenance 2,030.00 1,313.00 717.00
Van, fuel & insurance 1,232.00 767.85 464 15
Cemetery Total 5,510.00 3,346.45 2,163.55
P&P
1. Advert 250.00 0.00 250.00
2. Rent/Service 13,220.00 9,070.07 4,149.93
Rates 12,768.00 7,473.20 5,294.80
.1 3. Charges '
Bank, - 200.00 8.00 192.00
Audit 1,200.00 1,465.00 -285.00
Insurance 2,865.00 1,061.43 903.57
4. Office Costs _
Postage 275.00 96.91 178.09
Stationery 850.00 769.11 80.89.
Subs 1,850.00 1,891.31 -41.31
TellCT 3,000.00 1,053.00 1,947.00
5. Comms . ,
Newsletter 3,000.00 1,533.00 1,467.00
ATM 100.00 0.00 100.00
Website/\Webcasts 8,000.00 995.00 7,005.00
Pub Cons 5 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
Promotion 1,000.00 701.19 298,81
6. Chairman's Allowance 650.00 656.90 -6.90
7. Training : ‘ ' ' _
Staff 250.00 990.00 -740.00
Council 700.00 1,027.10 -327.10 |




8. Expenses
Staff ' 250,00 0.00 250.00
Council 250.00 0.00 250.00
10. Salaries ,
Staff : 84,151.00 41,650.74 42,500.26
PCSO ' 11,918.00 11,918.00| 0.00
11. Grants 15,000.00 9,883.50 5,116.50
12. Bookkeeping 2,400.00 1,372.88 1,027.12
P&P Total 165,147.00 94,516.34 70,630.66 |
CAPITAL PROGRAMME
EARMARKED CAPITAL PROJECTS
Play Areas '~ 5,000.00.] 3,707.33 | 1,292.67
DISCRETIONARY CAPITAL PROJECTS
Infrastructure and Street Scene | 5,000.00 [ 3,541.67 | 1,458.33
COMMUNITY AND DEMOCRATIC PROCESS ‘
Marshes Contingency 2,000.00 0.00 - 2,000.00
Neighbourhood Plan 3,000.00 - 1,624.50 1,375.50
Elections 5,500.00 2,760.50 2,739.50
Promoting Frodsham 1,000.00 105.20 894.80
ASSET RENEWAL FUND ,
Xmas Lights 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00
IT 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
Burial Ground . 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
CAPITAL PROGRAMME TOTAL 41,500.00 11,739.20 29,760.80
VAT . 7,740.52 -7,740.52
Total Payments 264,593.00 - 135,902.38 128,690.62
Receipts
Precept 210,640.00 210,640.00 |
Allotments 810.00 940.04
Burial Fees 10,000.00 10,470.00
CWAC & Lottery Grant 0.00 0.00
Bank Interest 500.00 346.73
CPH Income 2,000.00 3,641.00
Castle Park Events 5,000.00 0.00
Walk Book Sales - 0.00 40.99
WW1 Books & Bookmarks 0.00 | 32.97
Adverts/Sponsorship a 3,000.00 150.00
' Rent of Field 750.00 600.00
New Homes Bonus 0.00 - 0.00 |
Grants ' 5,388.00 14,565.00
Other ~9,505.00 1,649.10
VAT _ ' 0.00 41,547.88
Total Receipts 247,593.00 284,623.71
RESERVES
Contingency 13,000.00
Working capital 33,000.00
Total Reserves 46,000.00
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